

January 25, 2023

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

SCRIP CODE: 503960

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

SCRIP CODE: BBL

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Financial Results Newspaper Publication

In continuation to our letter dated January 23, 2023, inter alia, with regard to submission of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, enclosed please find herewith copy of advertisements published on January 25, 2023, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, in following Newspapers:

1. Free Press Journal (in English) &
2. Navshakti (in Marathi).

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Bharat Bijlee Limited



Durgesh N. Nagarkar
Company Secretary & Senior General Manager,
Legal

Encl.: a/a



IDBI BANK LIMITED Retail Recovery, 1st Floor,
Bhomi Saraswati Complex, Ganjawaala Lane, Chamunda
Circle, Off S V Road, Borivali West, Mumbai - 400092

**NOTICE UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS
AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (the SARFAESI Act)**

Name of the Borrower/Mortgagor: 1. M/S SHUBHUM ENTERPRISES

Notice is hereby given to the aforesaid Borrower and Mortgagors that the aforesaid Borrower was sanctioned financial assistance of Rs.4550410/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Ten Only), by IDBI Bank Ltd. (IDBI Bank), by way of Business Loan. Pursuant to the sanction of the said financial assistance, necessary loan and security documents were executed by M/S SHUBHUM ENTERPRISES through its Proprietor Mr AAKASH SAINATH PEDNEKAR. The said financial assistance has been secured, inter alia, by mortgage by deposit of title deeds of the properties of assets mentioned below. As the aforesaid Borrower has defaulted in repayment of the said financial assistance in terms of the Loan Agreements dated 27.10.2017, the account of the Borrowers have been classified as non-performing assets (NPA) in the books of IDBI Bank in terms of the guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India from time to time. In view of the defaults committed by the aforesaid Borrower, IDBI Bank, vide its letter dated 20.04.2021, has declared the financial assistance together with interest and other moneys aggregating Rs.4602288/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight Only) to have become immediately due and payable by the Borrower and called upon the Borrower to pay to IDBI Bank the said sums together with further interest thereon, at the contractual rate as stated in the said letter. As on 30.12.2022 an amount of Rs.62,99,470/- (Rupees Sixty Two Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Only) is due and payable by M/S SHUBHUM ENTERPRISES (The Borrower/Mortgagor) to IDBI Bank, along with expenses, charges and further interest thereon at the contractual rate till payment/realization.

Necessary notice was issued/served by IDBI Bank under section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act at the respective addresses of the Borrower/Mortgagors by "Registered post with Acknowledgement Due" which was returned un-served. In view of the aforesaid, this public notice is issued in compliance with Proviso to Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Please note that you shall not transfer or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of your business) any of the Secured Assets, without prior written consent of IDBI Bank, failing which you shall be liable for an offence punishable under section 29 of the SARFAESI Act.

We invite your attention to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

In the circumstances, Borrower/Mortgagors, is, once again, requested to pay the aforesaid amount within sixty days from the date hereof failing which IDBI Bank, as a secured creditor shall be entitled to enforce its security interest, under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act as also under any other law as available to IDBI Bank for realising its dues.

Details of the properties/Assets: The Mortgaged Assets FLAT A/201 RELIABLE PRESTIGE 12ND FLOOR CHANDANNANALASOPARA EAST-PIN 401209

Date: 23.01.2023
Place: Mumbai

Authorised Officer
IDBI Bank Ltd.



ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL

ADITYA BIRLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Office- Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat
362266 Branch Office- G Corporation Tech Park,
Kasarvadavali, Ghodbunder Road, Thane -400607 (MH)

APPENDIX IV/See Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Possession Notice (for Immovable Property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice Dated 16.11.2022 calling upon the borrowers Vishnu Prakash Triveni Singh And Sudha Vishnu Prakash Singh to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being INR 23,30,334/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh(s) Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 23rd Day of Jan of the year 2023.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited for an amount of INR 23,30,334/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh(s) Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four Only) and interest thereon. Borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of situated at- Flat no 407, admeasuring 475 SQ. FT. (built-up area), on 4th floor, C-wing in the building/society known as :Vijay Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., " Standing On the plot of land bearing survey no. 353/3, village-kalwa, lying being and situated at shair damodar vitawarkar marg vitawa kalwa, thane-400605, within the limits of thane municipal corporation and within the registration district thane and bonded as:- East:- Residential Building West:- Sai Salvi Building North:- Vijaya A Wing South:- Sharda Savuri Vompalex.

Date: 23.01.2023
Place: Thane

Authorised Officer
Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited



Bharat Bijlee
Bharat Bijlee Limited

CIN NO. L31300MH1946PLC005017

Registered Office: Electric Mansion, 6th Floor, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025
Phone No.: 022-24306237 • Fax No.: 022-24370624 • E-mail: bblcorporate@bharatbijlee.com • website: www.bharatbijlee.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**
(₹ in Lakhs)

	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Revenue from operations	38803	32355	32305	98872	91644	126574
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	3057	2252	2121	7450	5870	7456
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	3057	2252	2121	7450	5870	7456
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2309	1694	1590	5636	4397	5558
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4978	9224	5211	15282	14979	15392
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	565	565	565	565	565	565
7 Earnings per equity share (Basic and Diluted) (₹) (not annualised except for Year ended March)	40.85	29.99	28.13	99.73	77.80	98.34

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.bharatbijlee.com).

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23rd January, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 23rd January, 2023

Nikhil J. Danani
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

SOLAPUR YEDESHI TOLLWAY LIMITED

Regd Office: Off No -11th Floor/1101 Hiranandani Knowledge Park, Technology Street, Hill Side Avenue, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076 • Tel: (022) 6733 6400 / 4053 6400 • Fax: (022) 4053 6699
e-mail: irbinfrastrucutretrust@irb.co.in • Website: www.irbinfratrust.co.in • CIN: U45400MH2014PLC251983

Extract of Financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2022
(₹ in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	339.33	224.54	933.14	576.54	856.05
(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(62.91)	(125.42)	(215.83)	(451.07)	(543.86)
(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(62.91)	(125.42)	(215.83)	(451.07)	(543.86)
(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(62.91)	(125.42)	(215.83)	(450.91)	(543.70)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(62.91)	(125.42)	(215.83)	(450.91)	(543.70)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	982.50	982.50	982.50	982.50	982.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year					(2,058.26)
Securities Premium Account	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Net Worth	(1,291.59)	(982.95)	(1,291.59)	(982.95)	(1,075.76)
Outstanding Debt	10,472.53	9,804.70	10,472.53	(9,804.70)	9,868.02
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note c)	1.94:1	1.07:1	1.94:1	1.07:1	1.83:1
Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations					
1.Basic:	(0.64)*	(1.28)*	(2.20)*	(4.59)*	(5.53)
2.Diluted:	(0.64)*	(1.28)*	(2.20)*	(4.59)*	(5.53)
(*not annualized)					
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note d)	1.99	1.31	2.03	1.10	1.16
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note e)	1.99	1.54	2.06	1.27	1.44
Adjusted Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note f)	1.02:1	1.01:1	1.02:1	1.01:1	1.02:1

Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited. The full Quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available at www.irbinfratrust.co.in and www.bseindia.com.

b. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

c. Debt - Equity ratio - Total Debt divided by Equity

d. Debt Service Coverage Ratio - Profit before interest, divided by Interest expense (net of interest in unsecured loan from related parties, interest cost on unwinding (provision for resurfacing expenses), amortisation & depreciation and amortisation of transaction cost) together with repayments of long term debt during the period (netted off to the extent of long term loans availed during the same period for the repayment)

e. Interest Service Coverage Ratio - Profit before interest divided by interest expense (net of interest in unsecured loan from related parties, interest cost on unwinding (provision for resurfacing expenses), amortisation & depreciation and amortisation of transaction cost)

f. Adjusted Debt - Equity ratio - Borrowings (excluding unsecured loans from related parties) - Cash and Bank Balances – Fixed Deposits – Liquid Investments divided by Equity

g. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 24, 2023.

sd/-
Shilpa Todankar
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 24, 2023
IRB/Kautilya-386



TATA
TATA COMMUNICATIONS
TATA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office : VSB, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
Tel 91 22 6659 1968 Website: www.tatacommunications.com
CIN:L64200MH1986PLC039266

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022
(₹ in Crores)

Standalone	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		For the year ended
	December 31 2022	September 30 2022	December 31 2021	December 31 2022	December 31 2021	March 31 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1,918.26	1,841.26	1,705.01	5,739.50	5,121.83	7,145.84
Profit before exceptional items and tax	278.24	261.17	300.78	1,010.57	1,025.32	1,509.54
Profit / (Loss) before tax	278.24	307.91	300.78	1,057.31	1,035.40	1,520.32
Profit / (Loss) after tax	208.95	235.36	225.51	803.93	810.83	1,167.32
Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period	202.39	232.46	221.71	789.46	775.86	1,135.10
Equity share capital	285.00	285.00	285.00	285.00	285.00	285.00
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) (₹)						
Basic and Diluted (₹)	7.33	8.26	7.91	28.21	28.45	40.96
Interest service coverage ratio (no. of times)	21.64*	19.59	22.68	19.84	22.21	22.08

	As at December 31 2022	As at March 31 2022
1. Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	9,511.08	9,311.57
2. Securities Premium Account	725.01	725.01
3. Net worth	10,002.14	9,802.63
4. Outstanding debt	538.08	538.20
5. Debt Equity ratio	0.05	0.05
6. Debt service coverage ratio (no. of times)	2.30***	21.05

Not annualized

** Decreased due to reclassification of unsecured debentures from non-current to current as per repayment terms.

Consolidated

(₹ in Crores)

	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		For the year ended
	December 31 2022	September 30 2022	December 31 2021	December 31 2022	December 31 2021	March 31 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	4,559.09	4,467.36	4,203.69	13,570.96	12,530.27	17,056.82
Profit from operations before exceptional items, tax and share of profit/(loss) of associate	430.62	516.83	475.37	1,641.71	1,363.65	1,994.02
Profit from operations before tax and share of profit/(loss) of associate	430.62	593.18	483.86	1,718.06	1,390.50	1,999.98
Profit / (Loss) from operations	395.15	534.26	392.65	1,474.23	1,116.00	1,484.67
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	275.14	346.55	387.97	847.88	910.29	1,214.04
Equity share capital	285.00	285.00	285.00	285.00	285.00	285.00
Earnings per Share (of ₹10/-each) (Not Annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	13.82	18.68	13.87	51.58	39.18	51.99

Notes :-

1. The above Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 23, 2023. These results have been reviewed by the audit committee and have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.

2. During the quarter ended September 30, 2019, the Company received demands from "the Department of Telecommunications" (DoT) aggregating to ₹ 6,633.43 crores towards License Fees on its "Adjusted Gross Revenue" (AGR) for the financial years 2006-07 till 2017-18 in respect of its ILD, NLD and ISP licenses.

In October 2022, the Company received "Revised Show Cause cum Demand Notices" (Notices) aggregating to ₹ 4,980.56 crores for the above mentioned financial years, except FY 2010-11 for ISP license, and FYs 2006-07 & FY 2009-10 for NLD licenses.

These Notices replaces the earlier Demand issued during the quarter ended September 30, 2019. In its assessment, DoT accepted the Company's submissions along with relevant certificates in respect of disallowed deductions in the demands issued during 2019.

During the quarter ended December 31, 2022, the Company has made suitable representations to the Notices, showing cause as to why these demands are not sustainable.

The Company has existing appeals relating to its ILD, NLD & ISP licenses which were filed in the past and are pending at the Hon'ble Supreme Court and Hon'ble Madras High Court and the Company's appeals are not covered by the Hon'ble Supreme Court's judgment dated October 24, 2019, on AGR under UASL. Further, the Company believes that all its licenses are different from UASL, which was the subject matter of Hon'ble Supreme Court judgement of October 24, 2019. The Company believes that it will be able to defend its position and also had obtained independent legal opinions in this regard.

The earlier demands which are not revised amounts to ₹ 194.22 crores of which ₹ 166.04 crores is considered remote since the deduction on payment basis is not considered by DoT. Accordingly, the Company has disclosed ₹ 5,008.83 crores (₹ 4,980.56 crores and ₹ 28.27 crores) as part of contingent liability.

Also, the DOT has amended the definition of Gross Revenue (GR) /AGR in the Unified License and including licenses held by the Company. The new definition allows for deduction of revenue from activities other than telecom activities / operations which is less than 20% of the total revenue from operations. The association of Internet Service providers has written to the DOT, seeking clarification on certain non-licensed services that it provides and in the interim, the Company has considered the revenue from such services under the deduction provided by the new definition. The Company also obtained independent legal view in this regard.

3. During the year ended March 31, 2020, a subsidiary domiciled abroad, received a final VAT assessment from VAT authorities for ₹ 136.86 crores (EUR 15.5 Mn) and a final penalty assessment of ₹ 159.78 crores (EUR 18.1 Mn). On July 1, 2020, the Group filed its grounds for appeal with the Economic Administrative Court towards the final VAT and penalty assessments. On March 29, 2022, the Economic Administrative Court notified its resolution, finding against the Group and dismissing the appeal against the VAT and penalty assessments. The Group lodged a contentious-administrative appeal before the National Court on May 24, 2022. Additionally, the Group filed a request for the suspension of the final VAT and penalty assessment payment pending the outcome of the appeal, which was granted. The parties' have completed their submissions to the National Court. As a result, the National Court declared the proceedings closed on November 25, 2022 and the Group awaits the National Court's decision. The Group believes that there are grounds to defend its position.

4. During the previous quarter, the management assessed the certainty of future taxable profits in certain international subsidiaries based on which the Group recognised Deferred Tax Asset of ₹ 29.70 crores for the quarter ended September 30, 2022, ₹ 29.70 crores for quarter ended December 31, 2022 and ₹ 59.40 crores for nine months ended December 31, 2022.

5. As at December 31, 2022, the carrying value of Company's investment in its subsidiary Tata Communications Payment Solutions Limited ('TCPSL') is ₹ 1,083.04 crores which has accumulated losses of ₹ 1,626.33 crores (includes a loss of ₹ 67.67 crores for nine months ended). The business of TCPSL was adversely impacted due to Covid 19 pandemic and prolonged lockdown and restrictions which had resulted into decline in revenue due to decrease in the volume of transactions at the ATM's. In certain parts of the country the current prevailing pandemic situation is quite fluid and volatile. Accordingly predicting timelines for the return of normalcy is difficult and there exists uncertainty relating to timing and growth in the demand for TCPSL's services and the achievement of the plans. However, with the easing of the pandemic related restrictions and opening of the offices and commercial establishments and resurgence of economic activities in the semi urban and rural areas where it has its majority of the ATM's, TCPSL has started recovering and expects the revival of the transactions to the pre covid level gradually. Considering its revised business model further strengthened by the increase in the Inter Bank Rate (IBR) announced by the RBI, the Company believes that TCPSL would be able to generate positive Cashflows and profits in the future periods. Based on above factors and internal assessment of future business plan, management is of the view that the carrying value of the investment in TCPSL as at December 31, 2022 is appropriate.

6. During the quarter ended December 31, 2022, the Group, through its wholly owned international subsidiary, entered into a definitive agreement to acquire 100% stake in The Switch Enterprises LLC. and certain of its international assets for a value of approximately ₹ 486 crores (USD 58.80 Mn). The closing of the transaction is dependent upon regulatory approvals. Accordingly the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 do not include any impact of such acquisition.

7. During the quarter ended December 31, 2022, the Company has entered into a business transfer agreement for transfer of the Company's non-network "Internet of Things" business to its wholly-owned Indian subsidiary effective January 1,2023. This transaction does not have significant impact on the standalone financials results and is accordingly not disclosed as a discontinuing operation.

8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated reviewed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including any modifications and amendments thereto. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tatacommunications.com

For TATA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

A. S. LAKSHMINARAYANAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 23, 2023



नवशक्ति
www.navshakti.co.in


